

## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON



*Number* \_\_\_\_\_- 2022

To authorize Amendment to Administrative Authority By-law relating to Real Estate Services – ALL WARDS

WHEREAS the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton has determined that it is in the interest of The Corporation of the City of Brampton to Amend the Administrative Authority By-law relating to Real Estate Services;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

1. THAT Schedule A to Administrative Authority By-law 216-2017, as amended, be further amended to add the following:

#	Delegation	Delegate	Limitation
111	To enter into a trust agreement in connection with the purchase of property on behalf of the City.	Commissioner of Legislative Services	For property purchases valued at \$750,000 or more. Trustee to be subject to regulation by the Law Society of Ontario.

2. THAT Schedule A to Administrative Authority By-law 216-2017, as amended, be further amended by deleting the reference to "Commissioner of Community Services" in Items #96 and #97 and replacing it with "Department Head".

ENACTED and PASSED this 6<sup>th</sup> day of July 2022.

Approved as to form. 2022/06/24 S. Ross Approved as to content. 20\_\_/month/day R. Gulati

Patrick Brown, Mayor

Peter Fay, City Clerk